10

CUTTER HOUSING PARTS

THE COMPLETE SPINDLE AS-
SEMBLY IS AVAILABLE BY OR-
DERING PART NO. 1820313. IT
CONSISTS OF THE ITEMS ILLUS-
TRATED BELOW.

80— 83
— 66

77 > 17
= O—2
81




—_

[ OO N A WN

a

' CUTTER HOUSING PARTS LIST

PART ,
NO. DESCRIPTION

£ 1820185 Cutter Housing & Decal
Assembly ......................
1820189 ChuteBracket ..................
1820188 ChuteShaft.....................
1820190 Chute Extension ................
1820191 Chute Spring
1820922 “F"RiINg ...........c..ciiunn....
1820193 Support-Brake .................
1820194 DeckBrace-RH. ...............
1820195 Brake Strap Assembly ..........
1820196 Blade ..........................
£ 1820286 Belt Guard & Decal Assembly . . .
1820197 Bearing ........................
1820198 BearingCup ...................
1820199 Flange-Spindle ................ ,
1820200 Housing ........................
1820201 Spacer.................covennn.
1820202 PulleyHub......................
1820203 BladeAdapter .................
1820204 Pin ...
1820205 PulleyAssembly ................
1820206 Spacer-Offset .................
1820207 ShaftAssembly .................
1820208 Shield-Spindle ................
1820209 V-Belt ............ ...
1820210 Wheel-Mower .................
1820211 Handle Assembly - Height
Adjustment .....................
1820212 Spring............ciiiiiiana.n.
1820923 Grip.......v it
1820244 LiftCable.......................
1820215 LliftClevis .......................
1820216 ClevisPin.......................
1820217 Rod-Adjustment ...............
1820218 MowerHangerAssembly .......
1820219 Wheel Support Assembly .......
1820220 Rod-Engagement .............
1820221 Trunnion ........................
1820222 Rod-Clutch ....................
1820223 Pin-Clutch .....................
1820224 Arm-OverCenter ..............
1820225 |IdlerPulley-4" ... ...............
1820226 Retainer-Belt ..................
1820137 Spring..............cciiiiin...
1820228 SpringTab .....................
1820229 Clutch Arm Assembly
W/Bushings ....................
1820230 Bushing ...............ccocoinnn,
1820924 PivotAssembly .................
1820232 Spacer-idlerArm ..............
1820233 Spacer-OverCenter ...........
1820234 Brakelink Assembly ............
1820051 BrakeSpring ...................
£ 1820236 Quadrant &Decal Assembly
1820238 AxlePivot-LH...................
1820239 Brace-Axle ....................

100
101
102
103

PART
NO.

1820240
1820241
1820242
1820243
1820244
1820246
1820010
1820249
1820250
1820251
1820252
1820142
1820255
1820039

L T A T N U T S

*

1820253
1820264
1820245
1820247
1820248

*

1820270
1745949

L ey

DESCRIPTION

Lift Bracket - L.H.

Lift Bracket -R.H.

DeckBrace .................:..
PivotPin ...................cnt
Baffle .............. ... ...
PivotBushing ...................
SpPacer........ciiiiiieia
RetainingRIing . .................

Pin - Oval Head
ClevisPin.....
Spring Clip ...
ShoulderBolt .

washer.............cooeevvea,

Washer Hd. Loc

kNut5/16-18 ....

Cap Screw, Hex Hd. 1/4-20x 5/8
Plated..........................
Cap Screw, Hex Hd. 5/16-18 x 3/4 2

Nut, Hex 3/8-16

Plated ..........

Cap Screw, Hex Hd.1/4-28 x
2-1/2Plated & Heat Treated .. ...
Cap Screw,HexHd.3/8-16x1-1/8
Plated & HeatTreated ..........
Cap Screw, Hex Hd. 3/8-16 x 2"
Plated............cooivivv...
Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 3/4
Plated..............cccviviiinn

Nut, Hex 3/8-16

Nut,Hex1/4Plated .............

Nut, Hex ConelL

ock1/4-28 Plated

Nut, Hex Cone Lock 5/16-18
Plated.........ccoovvii...

Nut, Hex Cone L

ock 3/8-16 Plated

Nut, Hex Cone Lock 7/16-14

Plated........
Washer, Spring
Washer, Spring
Washer, Spring

Lock 1/4 Plated .
Lock3/8 ........
Lock 7/46 Piated

Washer, Flat5/46Plated ........
Washer, Flat SAE1/2 Piated . ... ...
Washer, FIat SAE3/8 ............
Washer, FIat SAE5/8 ............
Washer, Flat SAES/16 ...........
Washer, Flat SAE 7/16 Plated .. ..
Key, Woodruff 3/16 x3/4 ........

Pin, Cotter1/8 x
Pin, Cotter1/8 x
Pin, Cotter 3/16
Pin, Cotter 3/32

3/4Piated ......
1"Plated ........
x1"Plated .......
x3/4Plated ....

WaferHeadBolt ................

Belt Guide - R.H.

Liff Chain . ....
LitPin ........
"§"Hook ......
Washer, Spring

Spindle .........

Lock 3/8 Plated .

Pin,Roli1/8x3/4Plated ........

Spring Clip . ...
Wave Washer

* Common hardware. May be purchased locally.

£ All assembilies that list decals have only operational, instructional and safety decals. Other kinds

of decals must be ordered separately.

1



